505249932 12/21/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5296713

| | | NEW ASSIGNMENT | | |
|--|----------------------|--|----------------------------------|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | | ASSIGNMENT | ASSIGNMENT | |
| CONVEYING PARTY | DATA | | | |
| | | Name | Execution Date | |
| ERICA BOLTZ | | | 12/17/2018 | |
| BRADLEY GLEATON | | | 12/17/2018 | |
| RANDALL MAY | | | 12/17/2018 | |
| RECEIVING PARTY D | ΑΤΑ | | | |
| Name: | THE BOLTZ GROUP, LLC | | | |
| Street Address: | 4394 S | INBELT DRIVE | | |
| City: | ADDISC | SON | | |
| State/Country: | TEXAS | TEXAS | | |
| Postal Code: | 75001 | 75001 | | |
| Property Typ Application Number: | | Number 29674503 | | |
| Application Number: | | | | |
| CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: | | (404)962-6300 | | |
| | | | | |
| Somespondence Will | De Sent lu | the e-mail address first; if that is | unsuccessful, it will be sent | |
| using a fax number, l | if provided | l; if that is unsuccessful, it will be | | |
| <i>using a fax number, i</i> Phone: | if provided | <i>I; if that is unsuccessful, it will be</i> 423-756-6600 | sent via US Mail. | |
| <i>using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: | if provided | I; if that is unsuccessful, it will be 423-756-6600 trademarknotices@millermartin.com | sent via US Mail. | |
| <i>using a fax number, i</i> Phone: | if provided | <i>I; if that is unsuccessful, it will be</i> 423-756-6600 | e sent via US Mail. | |
| <i>using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name | if provided | I; if that is unsuccessful, it will be 423-756-6600 trademarknotices@millermartin.com MILLER & MARTIN PLLC | e sent via US Mail. | |
| using a fax number, i Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: | if provided | <i>I; if that is unsuccessful, it will be</i> 423-756-6600 trademarknotices@millermartin.com MILLER & MARTIN PLLC SUITE 1200 VOLUNTEER BUILDIN | o sent via US Mail. NG | |
| using a fax number, i Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: | if provided | <i>I; if that is unsuccessful, it will be</i> 423-756-6600 trademarknotices@millermartin.com MILLER & MARTIN PLLC SUITE 1200 VOLUNTEER BUILDIN 832 GEORGIA AVENUE | o sent via US Mail. NG | |
| using a fax number, i Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: | if provided | <i>I; if that is unsuccessful, it will be</i> 423-756-6600 trademarknotices@millermartin.com MILLER & MARTIN PLLC SUITE 1200 VOLUNTEER BUILDIN 832 GEORGIA AVENUE CHATTANOOGA, TENNESSEE 374 | o sent via US Mail. NG | |
| using a fax number, a Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET | if provided | <i>I; if that is unsuccessful, it will be</i> 423-756-6600 trademarknotices@millermartin.com MILLER & MARTIN PLLC SUITE 1200 VOLUNTEER BUILDIN 832 GEORGIA AVENUE CHATTANOOGA, TENNESSEE 374 27891-0003 | o sent via US Mail. NG | |
| using a fax number, i Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: | if provided | I; if that is unsuccessful, it will be 423-756-6600 trademarknotices@millermartin.com MILLER & MARTIN PLLC SUITE 1200 VOLUNTEER BUILDIN 832 GEORGIA AVENUE CHATTANOOGA, TENNESSEE 374 27891-0003 PHARAN EVANS | o sent via US Mail. NG | |
| using a fax number, i Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE: | if provided | I; if that is unsuccessful, it will be 423-756-6600 trademarknotices@millermartin.com MILLER & MARTIN PLLC SUITE 1200 VOLUNTEER BUILDIN 832 GEORGIA AVENUE CHATTANOOGA, TENNESSEE 374 27891-0003 PHARAN EVANS /Pharan Evans/ | o sent via US Mail. NG | |
| using a fax number, i Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: | if provided | I; if that is unsuccessful, it will be 423-756-6600 trademarknotices@millermartin.com MILLER & MARTIN PLLC SUITE 1200 VOLUNTEER BUILDIN 832 GEORGIA AVENUE CHATTANOOGA, TENNESSEE 374 27891-0003 PHARAN EVANS /Pharan Evans/ 12/21/2018 | o sent via US Mail. NG | |
| using a fax number, i Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 3 | if provided | <i>I; if that is unsuccessful, it will be</i> 423-756-6600 trademarknotices@millermartin.com MILLER & MARTIN PLLC SUITE 1200 VOLUNTEER BUILDIN 832 GEORGIA AVENUE CHATTANOOGA, TENNESSEE 374 27891-0003 PHARAN EVANS /Pharan Evans/ 12/21/2018 #page1.tif #page2.tif | o sent via US Mail. NG | |

ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

This ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT ("Assignment") is made by Erica Boltz, Bradley Gleaton, and Randall May (the "Inventors") and Boltz Group, LLC, a Georgia limited liability company, with offices located at 4394 Sunbelt Drive, Addison, Texas 75001 (the "Assignee") regarding a patent application titled Griddle (the "Application").

WHEREAS, the Inventors have invented one or more inventions disclosed and/or claimed in the Application (the "Inventions") filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("USPTO");

WHEREAS, Assignee, together with its successors and assigns desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the Inventions and to the Application (as defined herein).

NOW, THEREFORE, the parties agree as follows:

1. For valuable consideration from the Assignee to the Inventors, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, the Inventors hereby individually and together conveys, transfers and assigns to the Assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, and the Assignee accepts, the entire and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to the Inventions and all patents that may be granted therefor in the United States and all other countries, territories, and jurisdictions in the world (collectively, the "Countries"), and to all existing or future related applications, divisions, substitutes, renewals, reissues, continuing applications, conversions, re-examinations, extensions, and any resulting patents thereof in all Countries (collectively, the "Applications") for the full terms for which the same may be granted and any rights associated therewith, including, but not limited to, any and all royalties, profits, damages, fees, income, payments, and other proceeds now or hereafter due or payable, and to the right to claim benefit and priority from the Applications in all of the Countries.

2. The Inventors represent and warrant that we have the ability to convey all rights and interests herein assigned, that there are no rights or interests outstanding inconsistent with the rights and interests granted herein, and that we will not execute any instrument or grant or transfer any rights or interests inconsistent with the rights and interests granted herein.

3. The Inventors authorizes the Assignee to file for and request that the USPTO and corresponding bodies in each of the other Countries issue any and all patents resulting from any of the Applications to the Assignee.

4. This Assignment inures to the benefit of the Assignee and its successors, assigns, and other legal representatives, and is binding on the Inventors and their respective heirs, legal representatives, and assigns.

5. The Inventors shall take such steps and actions, and provide such cooperation and assistance at the Assignee's expense to the Assignee and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, in connection with the Inventions and the Applications, or for any inventions and discoveries derived therefrom, as may be necessary to effect, evidence, or perfect the Assignment to the Assignee or any assignee or successor thereto, including, but not limited to:

17287803v1

the execution and delivery of any affidavits, declarations, oaths, exhibits, assignments, powers of attorney, documents in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property or similar treaties and agreements, or other lawful papers; the execution and delivery of all papers necessary in connection with any administrative or judicial proceedings; and the provision of information and testimony and cooperation in every way in obtaining and producing evidence and prosecuting such proceedings.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

PATENT REEL: 047842 FRAME: 0009

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have executed this Assignment on the date(s) indicated below:

ASSIGNORS

ERICA BOLTZ

EY GLEATON

RÅNDA

AGREED TO AND ACCEPTED:

THE BOLTZ GROUP, LLC

By: Cura VaBolt Title:

17287803v1

PATENT REEL: 047842 FRAME: 0010